## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

County of Monterey, State of Camorina
Resolution No. 21
Adopt Resolution commending Emergency Services Planner Patrick Moore upon his retirement from the Monterey County Office of Emergency Services after 7 Years of Service.
RECITALS:
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Emergency Services Planner Patrick Moore was hired by the County of Monterey in March 2014; and
WHEREAS, Patrick Moore came to the County with extensive experience in the medical products industry; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Patrick Moore served in the Emergency Operations Center for many major incidents including the Tassajara Fire, the Chimney Fire, the Soberaners Fire, the Monterey Fires (River, Carmel, and Dolan), and multiple severe Winter Storms; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Patrick Moore served as the Planning Section Chief in the Emergency Operations Center for the Covid-19 Pandemic in 2020 and 2021; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Patrick Moore was the OES Liaison to our Military Partners for the past 7 years; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Patrick Moore served as the OES Technical expert for Web EOC and Everbridge Alert and Warning; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Patrick Moore used his expertise in Web EOC to train multiple County Agencies and Departments and eight local jurisdictions to be Web EOC operational; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Patrick Moore continually displayed his dedication to the County and OES by responding at all hours of the day or night as needed on a routine basis; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , in 2019, Patrick Moore used his experience to locate and develop an Alternate EOC for OES that also serves as the Department Operations Center for Public Works;
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,</b> by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows: That the Board of Supervisors commends Patrick Moore for his exemplary service as Emergency Services Planner and extends every best wish for a happy and healthy retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, this 27th day of July 2021, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors
NOES:

ABSENT:

certify that the foregoing is a true copy of ar entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Bo	n original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and ok for the meeting on July 27, 2021.
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	, Deputy

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby